Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) DMB_Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RÉCORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
BioStorage Technologies, REC	Name: BioStorage Technologies, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Suite A&B Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2655 Fortune Circle W
Corporation-State	City: Indianapolis
Other Limited Liability Company	State: Indiana
Citizenship (see guidelines) Indiana	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 46241
Execution Date(s) 6-1-04	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment X Merger	Corporation Citizenship Delaware
	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Security Agreement L_Change of Name Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No (s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
78274496, 78296106	
Particular of Tandanauko) (and Elling	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): BioStorage Technologies & Design; Intelligent Specimen Inventory Storage	
System	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name: Melissa A. Vallone	registrations involved:
Internal Address: Farnes & Thornburg LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 80.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: P.O. Box 2786	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	L Enclosed
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:
State: T11inois Zip: 60690-2786	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 312-357-1313 312-759-5646	b. Deposit Account Number 120913
myallone@btlaw.com	Authorized User Name Melissa Vallone
Email Address:	-
9. Signature: Signature	October 18, 2004 Date
Melissa A. Vallone	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

 \mathbf{of}

BIOSTORAGE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

I, TODD ROKITA, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that NonQualified Certificate of Merger of the above Delaware Non-Qualified Foreign Corporation has been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Miscellaneous.

The following non-surviving entity(s):

BIOSTORAGE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC a(n) Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC)

merged with and into the surviving entity:

BIOSTORAGE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Thursday, January 01, 2004.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, December 30, 2003.

TODD ROKITA, SECRETARY OF STATE

2004010200024 / 2004010269084

TRADEMARK REEL: 002956 FRAME: 0861



I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BIOSTORAGE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", A INDIANA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "BIOSTORAGE TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BIOSTORAGE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 4:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2004, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3743830 8100M

RECORDED: 10/18/2004

030840101

AUTHENTICATION: 2840181

DATE: 12-29-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002956 FRAME: 0862